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18.—Private Industry and Government Motion Picture Production, by Type of Film, 
1958 and 1959—concluded 

Year and Type 
Private Industry 

Quebec Ontario Other 
Provinces Total 

Govern
ment 

Private 
and 

Govern
ment 

1958 

Publicity, News and Other Films—concl. 
Other trailers 
Newsclips for television 
Other newsclips 
Newsreel stories and cine-magazines for tele

vision 
Other newsreel stories and cine-magazines... 
Slidefilms (filmstrips)— 

Silent 
Sound (with a record) 
Film titles 
Other films 

1959 

Enter ta inment , Documentary and Ins t ruc
tional F i l m s -

Five Minutes or Longer— 
Theatrical features 
Theatrical shorts 
Non-theatrical television 
Other non-theatrical . 

Less than Five Minutes 

Publicity, News and Other F i l m s -
Commercial advertising for television 
Other commercial advertising 
Non-commercial advertising for television — 
Other non-commercial advertising 
Trailers for television 
Other trailers . 
Newsclips for television 
Other newsclips 
Newsreel stories and cine-magazines for tele

vision _ ._ 
Other newsreel stories and cine-magazines... 
Slidefilms (filmstrips)— 

Silent 
Sound (with a record) 
Film titles 
Other films 

No. 

1 
240 

78 
105 

No. 

1 
138 
46 
2 

423 

106 

250 

29 
105 

592 

1 
165 
139 
35 

1,374 
31 
52 

4 
146 

7 
46 
585 

No. 

651 

2 
22 

367 
3 
4 

593 
20 

No. 

656 
255 

115 
105 

596 

2 
305 
207 
45 

,164 
34 
62 
14 
106 
597 
416 

123 
166 

11 
7 
56 
585 

No. 

50 
15 

4 
52 

28 

179 
11 

48 

33 
3 
1 

No. 

305 
18 

119 
157 

15 
12 

596 

30 
365 

56 

2,164 
34 
68 
26 
136 
598 
446 
2 

123 
214 

44 
10 
57 
585 

Power Laundries, Dry-Gleaning and Dyeing Plants.—A record of the value of 
work performed by power laundries and cleaning and dyeing establishments during the 
years 1954-58 is given in Table 19, together with other basic data on operation. 

19.—Summary Statistics of Power Laundries, Dry-Cleaning and Dyeing Plants 1954-58, 
and by Province 1958 

Year 

1954 
1955. 
1956. 
1957. 
1958. 

Plants 

No. 

299 
306 
308 
320 
322 

Em
ployees 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

Cost 
of 

Materials 

POWER LAUNDRIES 

No. 

13,754 
13,991 
14,514 
14,557 
14,258 

26,635,646 
28,078,112 
30,090,800 
31,869,671 
32,761,909 

4,665,671 
4,994,234 
5,738,133 
5,746,805 
6,048,982 

Value 
of Work 

Performed 

50,513,242 
54,199,647 
58,873,728 
63,106,386 
65,350,103 


