18.—Private Industry and Government Motion Picture Production, by Type of Film,
1958 and 1959—concluded

Year and Type	Private Industry				Govern-	Private and
	Quebec	Ontario	Other Provinces	Total	ment	Govern- ment
1958	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Publicity, News and Other Films—concl. Other trailers. Newsclips for television Other newsclips. Newsreel stories and ciné-magazines for television Other newsreel stories and ciné-magazines. Slidefilms (filmstrips)— Slient. Sound (with a record). Film titles. Other films.	78 105 12 —	4 7 3 3 11 — 3 12 — 592	651 8 - 6 - -	656 255 3 115 105 15 12 — 596	50 15 4 52 — —	656 305 18 119 157 15 12 596
Entertainment, Documentary and Instructional Films— Five Minutes or Longer— Theatrical features. Theatrical shorts. Non-theatrical television. Other non-theatrical. Less than Five Minutes.	 1 138 46 2	- 1 165 139 35			28 60 179 11	 30 365 386 56
Publicity, News and Other Films— Commercial advertising for television. Other commercial advertising for television. Non-commercial advertising for television. Other non-commercial advertising. Trailers for television. Other trailers. Newselips for television. Other newsclips. Newsreel stories and ciné-magazines for television. Other newsclips. Silent. Sound (with a record). Film titles. Other films.	250 — 29 105 — 3	1,374 31 52 8 -4 146 - 79 61 8 746 585	367 3 4 6 593 20	2,164 34 62 14 106 597 416 — 123 166 11 7 56 585		2,164 34 68 26 136 598 446 2 123 214 44 10 57 585

Power Laundries, Dry-Cleaning and Dyeing Plants.—A record of the value of work performed by power laundries and cleaning and dyeing establishments during the years 1954-58 is given in Table 19, together with other basic data on operation.

19.—Summary Statistics of Power Laundries, Dry-Cleaning and Dyeing Plants 1954-58, and by Province 1958

Year	Plants	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost of Materials	Value of Work Performed		
	Power Laundries No. No. \$ \$ \$						
1954. 1955. 1956. 1957.	299 306 308 320 322	13,754 13,991 14,514 14,557 14,258	26,635,646 28,078,112 30,090,800 31,869,671 32,761,909	4,665,671 4,994,234 5,738,133 5,746,805 6,048,982	50,513,242 54,199,647 58,873,728 63,106,386 65,350,103		